

04th April, 2024

The Secretary,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
27th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 023

Dear Sir,

Ref: Security Code no. 517119

Subject: Disclosure under sub-regulation 1 (g) of regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that the Kanchanbai S Patni - deceased held 61286 fully paid-up shares of face value Rs. 10/-each of the Company representing 0.29% (herein after referred to as the said Shares) of the total share capital of the Company as part of the promoter group.

Pursuant to the Probate order granted by the Hon'ble High Court of Mumbai on 08th October, 2014, the Executor of Kanchanbai S Patni (part of the Promoter group) has transferred/transmitted the said Shares to the Beneficiary Mrs. Rajnikanta Patni 30643 shares and Mrs. Sadhana Patni 30643 shares (both are part of the Promoter group) as per the Will of Kanchanbai S Patni.

The details of the shares transferred and acquired by way of transmission are given hereinbelow:

Details of the Transmission		Pre-Transmission		Post-Transmission	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of the Company	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital ofthe Company
a	Name of the Transferor The Executor of Kanchanbai S Patni - Deceased	61286	0.29%	0	0
b	Name of the beneficiary (Transferee) 1) Rajnikanta G Patni	2456549	11.72%	2487192	11.86%
	2) Sadhana A Patni	1760404	8.40%	1791047	8.54%



We also inform you that the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above transaction remains the same.

This is as per the disclosure received from the aforesaid beneficiary.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For **PCS Technology Limited**

KUMARI Digitally signed by KUMARI NEHA Date: 2024.04.04 11:07:05 +05'30'

Kumari Neha Company Secretary 3rd April, 2024

The Secretary,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
27th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 023

Dear Sir,

Ref: Security Code no. 517119

Subject: Intimation pursuant to regulation 29 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

We, Rajnikanta G Patni and Sadhana A Patni, being the Promoters of PCS Technology Limited, hereby submit the required intimation pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding the acquisition of 30643 Equity Shares each by way of transmission as per the Will of Kanchanbai S Patni deceased (KSP). These shares were transferred in compliance to the Will of KSP and pursuant to the Probate order dated 08.10.2014 being The Executor of Kanchanbai S Patni, one of the members of the Promoter Group.

Consequent to the above acquisition, Rajnikanta G Patni holding of the Equity Share in the company has increased from 2456549 (11.72%) Equity Shares to 2487192 (11.86%) Equity shares and

Sadhana A Patni holding of the Equity Share in the company has increased from 1760404 (8.40%) Equity Shares to 1791047 (8.54%) Equity shares.

Furthermore, it should be noted that the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above transaction remains the same.

This disclosure is also being forwarded to the Company.

This is for your information and records.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

Rajnikanta G Patri

CC : PCS Technology Limited Mumbai Sadhua A. Patri Sadhana A Patri